

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

1 AMEND House Resolution No. 561, Page 1, Line 13, by deleting the words "and Dunklin" and  
2 inserting in lieu thereof the words ", Dunklin, Pemiscot, New Madrid, Mississippi, Stoddard, Scott,  
3 Cape Girardeau, Bollinger, Iron, Madison, Reynolds, Shannon, Howell, Ozark, Dent, St. Francois,  
4 Ste. Genevieve, Perry, and Douglas"; and

5  
6 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Line 39, by deleting the words "and Dunklin" and inserting in lieu  
7 thereof the words ", Dunklin, Pemiscot, New Madrid, Mississippi, Stoddard, Scott, Cape Girardeau,  
8 Bollinger, Iron, Madison, Reynolds, Shannon, Howell, Ozark, Dent, St. Francois, Ste. Genevieve,  
9 Perry, and Douglas"; and

10  
11 Further amend said resolution and page, Line 48, by deleting the words "be an economic boon to"  
12 and inserting in lieu thereof the words "create an economic boom for"; and

13  
14 Further amend said resolution and page, Line 63, by deleting the words "and Dunklin" and inserting  
15 in lieu thereof the words ", Dunklin, Pemiscot, New Madrid, Mississippi, Stoddard, Scott, Cape  
16 Girardeau, Bollinger, Iron, Madison, Reynolds, Shannon, Howell, Ozark, Dent, St. Francois, Ste.  
17 Genevieve, Perry, and Douglas"; and

18  
19 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
20 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_